Privacy Policy

Collectively Strongly Rooted is located at Laan van Kronenburg 14, 1183 AS Amstelveen is responsible for the processing of personal data as reflected in this privacy statement.

Personal data that we process:

Collectively Strongly Rooted processes your personal data because you use our services and/or because you provide it to us yourself. Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

- First and last name
- Address information
- Phone number
- E-mailaddress
- Other personal data that you actively provide, for example by creating a profile on this website, in correspondence and by telephone
- Location data
- List of customer contact details via an app
- Internet browser and device type

For what purpose and on what basis we process personal data.

Collectively Strongly Rooted processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Handling your payment
- Calling or emailing you if necessary to carry out our services
- To inform you about changes in our services and products
- To deliver goods and services to you
- The organization also processes personal data if we are legally required to do so, such as data we need for our tax return.

How long we keep personal information

Collectively Strongly Rooted retains your personal data no longer than strictly necessary to fulfill the purposes for which your data is collected, with a maximum of 6 months.

Sharing of personal data with third parties

Collectively Strongly Rooted does not sell your information to third parties and will provide it only if necessary for the performance of our agreement

with you or to comply with a legal obligation. With companies that process your data on our behalf, we enter into a processor agreement to ensure the same level of security and confidentiality of your data. The organization remains responsible for this processing.

Cookies, or similar techniques, that we use

Collectively Strongly Rooted uses only technical and functional cookies. And analytical cookies that do not invade your privacy. A cookie is a small text file that is stored on your computer, tablet or smartphone when you first visit this website. The cookies we use are necessary for the technical operation of the website and your ease of use. They ensure that the website works properly and, for example, remember your preferences. They also allow us to optimize our website. You can opt out of cookies by setting your Internet browser so that it no longer stores cookies. In addition, you can also delete any information previously stored via your browser settings.

How we secure personal information

Collectively Strongly Rooted takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent abuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you have the impression that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact us via the <u>contact form</u>.

ContactForm

Address Laan van Kronenburg 14, 1183 AS Amstelveen

Email: info@csrwork.org